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Project
No.

Project Title Project
Estimate

($M)

Project Start
Date

Project
Completion

Date

Notes on Progress of Project and variance in
project estimate, start date and completion

date
2060GI Government facilities for Approved by F.C. 602.000 09/97 01.99 DELAYED.

the Second Runway of the
new airport at Chek Lap
Kok

Current forecast 602.000 03/98 07/99 Programme revised to accommodate late
change of scope by client. Sectional
completion incorporated to allow early
installation of equipment by CAD.

3041FS Sheung Shui Approved by F.C. 1793.180 02/97 06/99 OK.
Slaughterhouse Current forecast 1793.180 02/97 06/99 Construction is in progress.

3043FS Sheung Shui Approved by F.C. 131.800 08/95 10/98 OK.
Slaughterhouse. -
consultant fees, site
investigations and project
planning team

Current forecast 131.800 10/95 07/99 The programme ties in with the building
works item 041FS. The delay in completion
is due to the postponement of 041FS which
could only be obtained on 19/07/96.
Overall progress of this project is
satisfactory.

3030GK Maintenance depot for
WSD, ArchSD and DSD
at Cheung Sha Wan

Approved by F.C.
Current forecast

391.900
391.900

11/97
12/97

06/00
06/00

OK
Works is in progress.


